Race Date
April 04, 2015

Bib No

Name

Team - Crunchy Frogs

1 1271
2 1428
3 1346
4 1325
5 1240
6 1344
7 1283
8 1458
9 2020
10 1308
11 1312
12 2019
13 1276
14 1388
15 1314
16 1317
17 2017
18 1272
19 1277
20 1313
21 1279

Team - IU Health Lakeshore Surgical Team

1 1010
2 993
3 1002
4 1004
5 995
6 1001
7 1003
8 1000
9 1015
10 1007
11 998
12 996
13 987
14 1008
15 1009
16 1013

Isaac Hernandez
Tristen Comer

Bae #swole#lol#not Chave

Michael Kristy
Kyle Pfister
Cristian Zendejas
Sasa Zdrnja
Graem Stickann
Reilly Panozzo
Rob Lukowski
Abby Rivera
Cristian Chavez
Kimmie Betustak
Morgan Vaclavik
Belle Rivera
Christine Anderson
Steven McCarty
Skylar Guffey

Ali Hernandez
Chloe Rivera
Jacqueline Dondiego

Yvette Lambersie
Scott McLaughlin
Dave Young
Elizabeth Scott
Jeremy Pape
Ryan Young
Peggy Tuzinski
Julie Young
Wyatt Decanter
Elayne Leady
Deakon Lee
Karin Jones
Josie McLaughlin
Kaitlynn Leady
Addison Leady
Wendy Minard

Results By T&H Timing www.thtiming.com

2015 Ringing in Spring
Final Team Results

5K
Class - 1 5K Run
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
City Gend Place Place Time Time
Finish Position - 1
Team Score (times): 1:33:36.1
Highland IN M 4 4 18:05.4 18:05.4
Highland IN M 7 11 18:41.0 36:46.4
Highland IN M 9 20 18:41.7 55:28.1
Highland IN M 11 31 19:00.1 1:14:28.3
Highland IN M 12 43 19:07.8 1:33:36.1
Highland IN M 15 58 19:58.9 1:53:35.0
Highland IN M 24 82 20:40.1 2:14:15.1
Schererville IN M 31 113 21:16.7 2:35:31.8
Highland IN F 40 153 21:46.5 2:57:18.4
Highland IN M 47 200 22:07.8 3:19:26.2
Highland IN F 49 249 22:09.4 3:41:35.6
Highland IN M 69 318 23:13.8 4:04:49.5
Highland IN F 84 402 24:03.6 4:28:53.1
Highland IN F 116 518 24:49.7 4:53:42.9
Highland IN F 123 641 25:03.5 5:18:46.4
Highland IN F 132 773 25:27.5 5:44:13.9
Griffith IN M 152 925 25:55.1 6:10:09.0
Highland IN F 201 1126 27:12.3 6:37:21.4
Highland IN F 297 1423 29:04.3 7:06:25.7
Highland IN F 468 1891 32:19.0 7:38:44.8
Highland IN F 471 2362 32:20.3 8:11:05.2
Finish Position - 2
Team Score (times): 1:52:04.0
Chesterton IN F 32 32 21:17.0 21:17.0
Chesterton IN M 41 73 21:49.3 43:06.3
Valparaiso IN M 51 124 22:149 1:05:21.2
Chesterton IN F 64 188 23:03.3 1:28:24.6
Valparaiso IN M 80 268 23:39.3 1:52:04.0
Valparaiso IN M 97 365 24:22.7 2:16:26.8
Valparaiso IN F 147 512 25:49.2 2:42:16.0
Valparaiso IN F 166 678 26:22.3 3:08:38.3
Hobart IN M 210 888 27:21.3 3:35:59.7
Chesterton IN F 289 1177 28:54.3 4:04:54.0
Valparaiso IN M 345 1522 29:55,5 4:34:495
La Porte IN F 348 1870 29:57.7 5:04:47.3
Chesterton IN F 416 2286 31:22.9 5:36:10.2
Chesterton IN F 418 2704 31:23.1 6:07:33.4
Chesterton IN F 425 3129 31:33.1  6:39:06.5
Portage IN F 536 3665 33:31.9 7:12:384
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2015 Ringing in Spring

Race Date
April 04, 2015 Final Team Results
5K
Class - 1 5K Run
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time Time
Team - IU Health Lakeshore Surgical Team Finish Position - 2
Team Score (times): 1:52:04.0
17 1014  Dawn Decanter Hobart IN F 713 4378 37:36.8 7:50:15.3
18 1012 Shayla Boothe Hobart IN F 726 5104 37.57.4 8:28:12.7
19 1011 Kim Messina Hobart IN F 732 5836 38:13.1 9:06:25.9
20 999  William Dase Wheatfield IN M 859 6695 43:17.2  9:49:43.1
21 997  Lesa Corkwell Valparaiso IN F 863 7558 43:42.6 10:33:25.7
22 1006  Brayden Blouir Westville IN M 912 8470 46:21.6 11:19:47.4
23 1541  Brian Donnelly Chesterton IN M 1145 9615  1:00:37.6 12:20:25.0
24 1542  Heather Donnelly Chesterton IN F 1146 10761  1:00:42.9 13:21:08.0
25 1544  Paige Donnelly Chesterton IN F 1157 11918  1:04:08.9 14:25:16.9
26 1543  Bridget Donnelly Chesterton IN F 1158 13076 1:04:10.2 15:29:27.1
Team - Team LBJI Finish Position- 3
Team Score (times): 1:57:12.2

1 1402 Jason Wolf Chesterton IN M 21 21 20:29.2 20:29.2
2 828  Jared Wayne Chesterton IN M 53 74 22:18.6 42:47.8
3 826  Maighdlin Sullivan Chesterton IN F 88 162 24:07.2 1:06:55.0
4 812  Jacob Fox Chesterton IN M 105 267 24:37.4 1:31:32.4
5 810  Ernest Delgado Chesterton IN M 143 410 25:39.8 1:57:12.2
6 1404  Josh Bluell Chesterton IN M 192 602 27:.01.6 2:24:13.9
7 1403 Megan Hefner Chesterton IN F 209 811 27:20.3 2:51:34.2
8 1531 Riley Spears Hobart IN F 269 1080 28:33.6  3:20:07.8
9 813  Natalie Fox Chesterton IN F 272 1352 28:36.1 3:48:44.0
10 1401  Ahlam Wolf Chesterton IN F 293 1645 28:56.2 4:17:40.2
11 809  Mary Bugajski Chesterton IN F 309 1954 29:16.1 4:46:56.3
12 829  Mike Wendahl Chesterton IN M 347 2301 29:56.8 5:16:53.1
13 811  Jill Edwards Chesterton IN F 349 2650 29:57.8 5:46:51.0
14 817  Ashley Karrle Chesterton IN F 366 3016 30:13.7 6:17:04.8
15 818  Jody Klein Chesterton IN F 374 3390 30:25.2 6:47:30.0
16 808  Joy Brown Chesterton IN F 403 3793 31:09.6 7:18:39.6
17 825 Donna Spears Chesterton IN F 469 4262 32:19.3 7:50:59.0
18 822  Lisa Sabol Chesterton IN F 500 4762 32:45.1 8:23:44.1
19 821  Camryn Pursley Chesterton IN F 572 5334 34:08.9 8:57:53.1
20 823  Bailee Serocinski Chesterton IN F 601 5935 34:46.0 9:32:39.1
21 827  Sandy Thomas Chesterton IN F 744 6679 38:30.1 10:11:09.2
22 814  Jordan Gray Chesterton IN M 749 7428 38:39.4 10:49:48.6
23 824  Brittany Spears Chesterton IN F 778 8206 39:46.9 11:29:35.6
24 1400 Abbey Thomas Chesterton IN F 9901 9197 50:29.3 12:20:04.9
25 815 Lindsey Hagan Chesterton IN F 1041 10238 53:45.8 13:13:50.8

Results By T&H Timing www.thtiming.com

04/08/2015 07:49:51



2015 Ringing in Spring

Race Date
April 04, 2015 Final Team Results
5K
Class - 1 5K Run
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time Time
Team - Team Pratt Finish Position- 4
Team Score (times): 1:58:22.6
1 1228 Brian Clark Valparaiso IN M 20 20 20:24.4 20:24.4
2 1096 Alvarez Flores Crown Point IN M 67 87 23:09.8 43:34.3
3 1100 Matthew Antkowiak Demotte IN M 76 163 23:28.8 1:07:03.2
4 1092 Alberto Silva La Porte IN M 85 248 24:04.9 1:31:08.2
5 1558  Zachary Martakis Valparaiso IN M 205 453 27:14.4 1:58:22.6
6 969  Chris Hoepf Valparaiso IN M 206 659 27:15.1 2:25:37.8
7 972  Erik Martakis Valparaiso IN M 239 898 27:59.5 2:53:37.3
8 971 Lisa Martakis Valparaiso IN F 288 1186 28:53.6 3:22:31.0
9 1086 Kyle Miller Valparaiso IN M 353 1539 30:01.4 3:52:32.4
10 1150 Joshua Peach Hobart IN M 368 1907 30:14.4 4:22:46.9
11 1153 Jonathan Elea Portage IN M 437 2344 31:46.1 4:54:33.0
12 1152 Dawn Hood Valparaiso IN F 591 2935 34:31.2 5:29:04.2
13 1151  Jamie Potts Valparaiso IN F 596 3531 34:39.2 6:03:435
14 1062  Cody Howard Valparaiso IN M 620 4151 35:16.7 6:39:00.3
15 1091 Cody Kirschbaum Portage IN M 632 4783 35:33.6 7:14:33.9
16 1466  Kristin Buibish Valparaiso IN F 635 5418 35:45.2 7:50:19.2
17 1061  Steven Stout Valparaiso IN M 694 6112 37:09.5 8:27:28.7
18 1119 Tommy Valenzuela Valparaiso IN M 842 6954 42:25.6  9:09:54.4
19 1479  Jose Gutierrez Valparaiso IN M 889 7843 45:40.4 9:55:34.8
20 1048  Shelley Cottrell Valparaiso IN F 1094 8937 56:37.6 10:52:12.5
21 1475 Mary Reel Valparaiso IN F 1095 10032 56:41.9 11:48:54.4
Team - Methodist Team Finish Position- 5
Team Score (times): 2:16:44.5

1 346  Malorie Tonagel Valparaiso IN F 59 59 22:50.2 22:50.2
2 1553 Chardanay Stewart Merrillville IN F 133 192 25:27.7 48:18.0
3 483  Jennifer Campbell Portage IN F 294 486 29:01.1 1:17:19.1
4 344  April Spangler Hebron IN F 304 790 29:12.0 1:46:31.1
5 378  Jarmel Williams Hammond IN M 364 1154 30:13.4 2:16:44.5
6 714  Misti Howell Valparaiso IN F 378 1532 30:29.6 2:47:14.2
7 371  Joshua Washington Merrillville IN M 467 1999 32:18.8 3:19:33.0
8 366  Robert Ward Crown Point IN M 546 2545 33:42.4 3:53:15.5
9 347  Josephine Bunag Valparaiso IN F 570 3115 34:08.4 4:27:24.0
10 601 Kathryn Jercha Valparaiso IN F 579 3694 34:17.9 5:01:41.9
11 1474  Jim Kirchner Frankfort 1L M 617 4311 35:10.7 5:36:52.7
12 713  Melissa Goodall Merrillville IN F 772 5083 39:39.2 6:16:31.9
13 493  Jonathan Mikrut Downer's Grove IL M 794 5877 40:20.2 6:56:52.2
14 348  Doretha Thomas Merrillville IN F 971 6848 49:13.9 7:46:06.1
15 352  Michelle Thurmond Merrillville IN F 973 7821 49:17.0 8:35:23.2
16 492  Jillian Mikrut Downer's Grove IL F 1035 8856 53:14.6 9:28:37.8
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Race Date
April 04, 2015

Bib No Name

Team - Methodist Team

17 416  Maggy Mittler

Team - Not Fast~ Just Fabulous!

1 1427 Laura Slinkard
2 589  Charles Asher
3 1651 Carol Pendowski
4 584  Nathan Welch
5 613  Toni Kwasny
6 904  Donya Kolosiwsky
7 587 Norma Mitchell
8 751  Stacie Oliver
9 722  Gina Netherton
10 581 Mandy Gulley
11 588  Sarah Asher
12 1122 Pamela Ross
13 591  Tammy Kowal
14 595 Nichole Zlotkowski
15 596  Jamie McKenney

Team - Team Chavez

1 614  Brenda Chavez
2 651  Andy Chavez
3 615 Andy Chavez
4 616  Julian Chavez
5 617  Anyssa Chavez

Team - Orthodox Serbs

1 1366 Aleksandar Stojic

2 543  Nevenka Schumacher
3 1365 Vaso Stojic

4 600 Cynthia Stojic

5 542  Mike Schumacher

Results By T&H Timing www.thtiming.com

2015 Ringing in Spring
Final Team Results

5K
Class - 1 5K Run
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
City Gend Place Place Time Time

Finish Position- 5

Team Score (times): 2:16:44.5

Portage IN F 1112 9968 57:40.5 10:26:18.4

Finish Position- 6

Team Score (times): 2:20:33.0
Lowell IN F 126 126 25:14.8 25:14.8
Crown Point IN M 173 299 26:35.9 51:50.8
Hebron IN F 208 507 27:18.9 1:19:09.8
Valparaiso IN M 230 737 27:48.6 1:46:58.4
Highland IN F 541 1278 33:34.6  2:20:33.0
Valparaiso IN F 594 1872 34:37.9 2:55:11.0
Munster IN F 624 2496 35:24.1  3:30:35.1
Westville IN F 637 3133 35:53.0 4:06:28.2
Crown Point IN F 776 3909 39:46.3 4:46:14.6
Crown Point IN F 781 4690 39:49.7 5:26:04.4
Crown Point IN F 979 5669 49:54.2 6:15:58.6
Crown Point IN F 983 6652 50:00.7 7:05:59.4
Valparaiso IN F 1129 7781 58:49.6 8:04:49.0
Crown Point IN F 1130 8911 58:49.7 9:03:38.7
Portage IN F 1132 10043 58:51.0 10:02:29.7

Finish Position- 7

Team Score (times): 2:25:35.2
Valparaiso IN F 148 148 25:53.7 25:53.7
Vaplaraiso IN M 215 363 27:27.5 53:21.2
Vaplaraiso IN M 284 647 28:50.1 1:22:11.4
Vaplaraiso IN M 313 960 29:20.6 1:51:32.0
Vaplaraiso IN F 568 1528 34:03.1 2:25:35.2

Finish Position- 8

Team Score (times): 2:37:24.7
Valparaiso IN M 155 155 25:57.4 25:57.4
Valparaiso IN F 202 357 27:12.6 53:10.1
Valparaiso IN M 341 698 29:51.1  1:23:01.2
Crown Point IN F 690 1388 36:58.8  2:00:00.1
Valparaiso IN M 706 2094 37:245 2:37:24.7
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2015 Ringing in Spring

Race Date
April 04, 2015 Final Team Results
5K
Class - 1 5K Run
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time Time
Team - No Excuse Nation Finish Position- 9
Team Score (times): 2:49:21.3
1 256  Robert Wolfenbarger Valparaiso IN M 237 237 27:55.2 27:55.2
2 196  Joe Willison Valparaiso IN M 433 670 31:43.2 59:38.4
3 200  Michele Krantz Valparaiso IN F 616 1286 35:08.8 1:34:47.3
4 1587  Anthony Campbell Oak Forest IL M 626 1912 35:27.5 2:10:14.8
5 454  Lisa Alvarado Valparaiso IN F 761 2673 39:06.5 2:49:21.3
6 231  Jacqueline Thompson Kouts IN F 785 3458 39:58.6 3:29:20.0
Team - Team Solomon Finish Position - 10
Team Score (times): 3:21:01.3
1 578  Jessica Solomon Valparaiso IN F 306 306 29:13.4 29:13.4
2 579  Brian Bush Chicago IL M 578 884 34:17.0 1:03:30.4
3 580 Kara Castaneda Chicago IL F 662 1546 36:28.5 1:39:59.0
4 576 Natalie Solomon Hobart IN F 860 2406 43:24.0 2:23:23.1
5 577  Janet Pictor Valparaiso IN F 1109 3515 57:38.1 3:21:01.3
Team - Move It To Lose It Finish Position - 11
Team Score (times): 4:05:23.3
1 1371 Amanda Janda Valparaiso IN F 387 387 30:45.3 30:45.3
2 1372 Melissa Janda Valparaiso IN F 1010 1397 51:07.3 1:21:52.6
3 704  Brenda Modglin Valparaiso IN F 1011 2408 51:07.9 2:13:00.6
4 1682 Megan Veen Valparaiso IN F 1090 3498 56:10.8 3:09:11.4
5 1117  Kristin Andrysiak Westville IN F 1091 4589 56:11.9 4:05:23.3
Team - Wisn5 Finish Position - 12
Team Score (times): 4:10:17.3
1 689  Ethan Wilson Valparaiso IN M 852 852 42:57.2 42:57.2
2 688  Bruce Wilson Valparaiso IN M 929 1781 46:46.6  1:29:43.8
3 690 Emma Wilson Valparaiso IN F 998 2779 50:39.3 2:20:23.2
4 691  Eliza Wilson Valparaiso IN F 1063 3842 54:43.8 3:15:07.0
5 687  Tricia Wilson Valparaiso IN F 1070 4912 55:10.2 4:10:17.3
Team - Whitterbug Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):
1 1640 Whitney Roller Monticello IN F 199 199 27:11.5 27:11.5
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Race Date
April 04, 2015

Bib No Name

Team - SUPER-moms

1 547  Allison MacLagan
2 94  Cindy Gildein

Team - Wiggly Waddlers

1 289 Stu Summers
2 290 Megan Summers

Team - Valparaiso Family YMCA

1 534  Jeff Moscinski
2 1438 Alysha Paz
3 773  Margaret Kilgore

Team - Wendi's Warriors

1 943  Crystal Olympidis
2 945  Maria Olympidis
3 944  Dimitri Olympidis

Team - Golden Tech

657  Philip Lacorte
549  Vanessa Voss
692  Jerry Hendrickson
988  Annette Tomory

A WDN PR

Team - Team Danmark

1674  Nina Bouthier
1164  Eric Moe
1165  Christy Moe
1343  Ingrid Miller

A WDN PR

Results By T&H Timing www.thtiming.com

2015 Ringing in Spring
Final Team Results

5K
Class - 1 5K Run
Overall
City Gend Place

Finish Position -

Team Score (times):

Valparaiso IN F 916
Kouts IN F 918

Finish Position -

Team Score (times):

Valparaiso IN M 795
Valparaiso IN F 797

Finish Position -

Team Score (times):

Valparaiso IN M 29
Valparaiso IN F 90
Valparaiso IN F 282

Finish Position -

Team Score (times):

Valparaiso IN F 742
Valparaiso IN F 743
Valparaiso IN M 745

Finish Position -

Team Score (times):

Valparaiso IN M 224
Valparaiso IN F 351
Crown Point IN M 436
Valparaiso IN F 474

Finish Position -

Team Score (times):

Columbus IN F 16
Macomb IL M 73
Macomb IL F 768
Valparaiso IN F 1016

Cumulative Cumulative

Place Time Time

Inc.

916 46:26.2 46:26.2

1834 46:26.9 1:32:53.1
Inc.

795 40:20.7 40:20.7

1592 40:23.3 1:20:44.1
Inc.

29 21:07.5 21:07.5
119 24:11.1 45:18.6
401 28:48.0 1:14:06.7

Inc.

742 38:29.0 38:29.0
1485 38:29.5 1:16:58.5
2230 38:34.8 1:55:33.3

Inc.

224 27:38.3 27:38.3

575 29:59.0 57:37.3
1011 31:45.8 1:29:23.1
1485 32:21.0 2:01:44.2

Inc.

16 20:02.2 20:02.2

89 23:19.9 43:22.1
857 39:28.9 1:22:51.1

1873 51:33.2 2:14:24.3

04/08/2015 07:49:53



2015 Ringing in Spring

Race Date
April 04, 2015 Final Team Results
5K
Class - 2 10K Run
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time Time
Team - Methodist 10K Team Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):
1 803 Kristine Liedtke Chesterton IN F 538 538 33:32.7 33:32.7

Results By T&H Timing www.thtiming.com 7 04/08/2015 07:49:53



Race Date
April 04, 2015

Bib No Name

Team - Team Quick
1 470  Kevin Krupchak

Team - Valparaiso Family YMCA

1 1433 Mike Lyons

Team - Not Fast~ Just Fabulous!

1 1065
2 1064

Keith Poole
Natasha Poole

Team - Team Danmark

1 1167 Michelle Moe
2 1352 Kirsten Bouthier
3 1166  Philip Moe

Results By T&H Timing www.thtiming.com

2015 Ringing in Spring
Final Team Results

10K
Class - 1 5K Run
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
City Gend Place Place Time Time
Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):
Chicago IL M 17 17 42:03.3 42:03.3
Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):
Valparaiso IN M 28 28 43:34.4 43:34.4
Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):
Munster IN M 305 305 1:01:32.7 1:01:32.7
Munster IN F 334 639  1:02:32.9 2:04:05.7
Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):
Macomb IL F 254 254 58:56.6 58:56.6
Columbus IN F 400 654  1:09:06.5 2:08:03.2
Macomb IL M 420 1074  1:11:40.1 3:19:43.3
8 04/08/2015 07:49:53



Race Date
April 04, 2015

Bib No Name

Team - LBJI 10K Team

1 804  Raechel Miller
2 801  Josh Allen

3 1405 Lori Murphy

4 805 Gage Thoma

5 802  Susan Fazekas
6 806  Mark Vittetoe

7 807 Megan Vittetoe

Team - Trail 9

1 1377 Ana Mircevska
2 1376 Mike Michalak
3 1662 Thang Tran

Team - Methodist 10K Team

1 249 Kim Innes
2 361 Kathleen Korman
3 433  Stephanie Marcotte

Results By T&H Timing www.thtiming.com

2015 Ringing in Spring
Final Team Results

10K
Class - 2 10K Run
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
City Gend Place Place Time Time
Finish Position- 1
Team Score (times): 4:33:31.3
Chesterton IN F 54 54 46:12.0 46:12.0
Chesterton IN M 160 214 54:05.8 1:40:17.9
Chesterton IN F 190 404 55:34.1 2:35:52.0
Chesterton IN M 243 647 58:07.0 3:33:59.0
Chesterton IN F 266 913 59:32.2 4:33:31.3
Chesterton IN M 381 1294 1:06:44.3 5:40:15.7
Chesterton IN F 382 1676 1:06:45.0 6:47:00.7
Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):
Valparaiso IN F 366 366  1:05:45.0 1:05:45.0
Valparaiso IN M 369 735 1:05:45.6 2:11:30.7
Shelby Twp Ml M 370 1105 1:05:47.3 3:17:18.1
Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):
Lake Village IN F 110 110 50:17.2 50:17.2
Munster IN F 308 418 1:01:42.7 1:52:00.0
Westville IN F 389 807 1:07:32.4 2:59:32.4
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